

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 581 OF 2005

DATTU Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 21/03/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhanshu Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Desai,Adv.

Mr. Amol Suryawanshi,Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Shinde,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We see no reason to interfere with the well-merited findings recorded by the two

courts below concurrently.

The appeal is dismissed.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Anand Singh)

PS to Registrar

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRL. APPEAL NO.581 OF 2005

Dattu

...Appellant(s)

Versus

State of Maharashtra

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We see no reason to interfere with the well-merited findings recorded by the two

courts below concurrently.

The appeal is dismissed.

.....J.

(H.

K. SEMA)

.....J.

. LAKSHMANAN)

New Delhi,

March 21, 2006.

.....

(DR. AR